ClarityPay Program Services, LLC

Licenses and Registrations

Nationwide Multistate Licensing System ("NMLS") Identification: 2624183

Visit the <u>NMLS Consumer Access</u> website to verify the licensing status of ClarityPay Program Services, LLC in states that participate in the NMLS platform. Additional information may also be available on individual state regulatory websites.

State	Agency	License / Registration
Georgia	Department of Banking and	Installment Lender License
	Finance	(No. 2624183)
Maryland	Commissioner of Financial	Credit Services Business (No.
	Regulation	2624183)
New Hampshire	Banking Department	Small Loan Lender License
		(No. 2624183SM)
New Mexico	Financial Institutions Division	Small Loan Company License
		(No. 02452)
North Carolina	Secretary of State	Loan Broker Filing (No. 1072)
North Dakota	Department of Financial	Money Broker License (No.
	Institutions Consumer	MB104848)
	Division	
Oregon	Division of Financial	Consumer Finance License
	Regulation	(No. 2624183-B)
Pennsylvania	Department of Banking and	Credit Services Loan Broker
	Securities	(No. 109788)
Texas	Office of Consumer Credit	Regulated Lender License (No.
	Commissioner	2400077887-172687)
West Virginia	Secretary of State	Credit Services Organization
		Registration

ClarityPay Program Services, LLC is a financial technology company that provides support services to banks and other financial institutions that make or hold program loans ("program participants"). ClarityPay Program Services, LLC is not a lender. All credit decisions, loan terms, and servicing practices are determined by program participants.

Loans for the ClarityPay consumer loan program are provided by DR Bank, member FDIC. ClarityPay is a brand of ClarityPay Program Services, LLC and is licensed to the program participants for their use in originating and servicing loans in connection with this consumer lending program.

Last updated 2025.04.02